

FieldSaver® Polyethylene Infield Covers FieldSaver® Polyethylene Skin Tarps

WARRANTY

MANUFACTURING DEFECTS

Infield Covers and Skin Tarps are warranted completely against manufacturing defects. Such defects include, but are not limited to, uncoated or improperly coated fabric, improper stitching, faulty or improperly placed grommets, defective heat-sealing at seams, or incorrect size. Manufacturing defects would be apparent before use or shortly after in use and must be delineated to manufacturer at that time. Digital pictures showing defect are required. Manufacturing defect claims for covers with extended use may be denied.

Upon verification of defect, manufacturer will either replace cover, repair to customer's satisfaction, or issue full or partial credit.

Manufacturer reserves the right to make the final judgment on the stated options.

A minor flaw such as a surface scrape, small hole, or slightly pleated or minor seam opening is not cause for return. Repair tape may be used to correct the flaw quickly and, if done properly, the repaired area will be more durable than the original cover.

Warranty applies under conditions of normal use, but does not apply to problems resulting from unreasonable use, mishandling, negligence or intentional damage. During cold-weather storage, rodents may chew small holes in cover. Damage of this kind is not covered. Warranty does not apply to normal 'wear and tear' through normal use.

ULTRA-VIOLET LIGHT BREAKDOWN

Infield Covers and Skin Tarps are warranted against fabric breakdown from the ultra-violet (UV) sunlight. Warranty is prorated:

- · 6 oz. Polyethylene Infield Cover: 2 years
- 6 oz. Polyethylene Skin Tarp: 2 years

UV breakdown is evident through brittleness of fabric, greatly reduced tear strength, and, at times, delamination of coating from base fabric.

Upon verification of defect, Manufacturer, will either credit customer, repair cover to customer's satisfaction, or replace.

Manufacturer reserves the right to make final judgment on the stated options.

Freight charges for replacement of cover are not included under warranty.

WIND DAMAGE

Damage due to wind force may be denied under warranty. It is the responsibility of the user to anchor the cover properly to prevent cover tearing during periods of high winds.

Report cover defects in writing to Humphrys-CoverSports, 5000 Paschall Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19143 or sales@coversports.com. Please include proof of purchase.

